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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain ayurveda colleges have been barred from admitting students during the current academic year;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra;

(c) the steps taken/proposed by the Government for early admission of students in these ayurveda colleges;

(d) whether the Government proposes to deploy AYUSH doctors in rural and remote areas by imparting them one year training in allopathic system of medicine; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) & (b): Yes. As detailed in the Annexure, Ayurveda colleges have been denied permission to take admission during the academic session 2012-13 because of not meeting the approved parameters of required number of teachers including Higher Faculties, at least one teacher in each Department and hospital requirements namely required number of beds, Out Patients Department (OPD) attendance and In Patients Department (IPD) bed occupancy of patients.

(c): As a result of steps taken by the Government including training of visitors, hearing committee etc. out of 261 Ayurveda colleges in the country, till 22.08.2012, 161 colleges have been permitted for taking admission of students and 80 colleges have been denied permission. Thus the processing of more than 90% cases of existing Ayurveda Colleges for 2012-13 academic session has been completed by 22nd August, 2012 (Annexure).

(d) & (e): Government does not propose to deploy AYUSH doctors in rural and remote areas by imparting them one year training in allopathic system of medicine.

However, mainstreaming of AYUSH strategy under NRHM envisaged deployment of AYUSH doctors at co-located facilities of Primary Health Centers (PHCs) and Community Health Centers (CHCs) including these centers located in the rural and remote areas.
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